
Table 2C Attitudes on Security by Sex

SEX

maie f emale

Security increased by
nuclear arms
reductions

agree 76% 87%
disagree 24% 13%

West increase military
strength

yes 33% 24%
no 67% 76%

US-USSR unikiy ta use
nuclear veapons

strongiy agree 34% 28%
agree 53% 56%
disagree 13% 17%

PREVENT N-WAR BY WEAPONS

strongly disagree 33% 33%
disagree 28% 35%
agree 17% 17%
strorigiy-agree 22% 15%

Arm race viii iead ta
war

strongly agree 22% 30%
agree 45% 46%
di sagree 33% 23%

West shouid defeat
Commun ism

agree 14% 16%
di sagree 43% 46%
strongiy disagree 43% 38%

Can't trust USSR
agree 19% 22%
disagree 81% 78%

West shouid disarm
agree 21% 28%
disagree 51% 56%
strongiy disagree 28% 16%

EUROPEAN MIL. BALANCE NEEDED
strongiy disagree 8% 9%
disagree 20% 24%
agree 37% 40%

(continued)


